## **RESOLUTION**

- **WHEREAS**, Wis. Stat. § 5.15(4)(a) requires that municipalities number all wards in the municipality with unique whole numbers in consecutive order; and
- WHEREAS, Wis. Stat. § 5.15(1)(b) maintains that all territory contained within the municipality, and only the territory so contained, on April 1 of the year of the federal decennial census shall be contained within a ward established under the division ordinance or resolution; and
- WHEREAS, Interstate #16 Annexation was annexed into the City on June 22, 2021 and Annexation Resolution #21-0605 adopted by the Common Council on the same date which established Ward 35; and
- WHEREAS, Custer #7 Annexation was annexed into the City on August 16, 2021 and Annexation Resolution #21-0749 adopted by the Common Council on the same date which established Ward 36; and
- WHEREAS, St. 15<sup>th</sup> St. #2 Annexation was annexed into the City on November 15, 2021 and Annexation Resolution #21-1134 adopted by the Common Council on the same date which established Ward 37.
- **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by Mayor and the Common Council, that the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:
- **SECTION 1**. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 5.15(4)(a), Resolution #21-0605 is amended to read as follows:
  - A. All references to Ward 35 of the 9<sup>th</sup> Aldermanic District shall be replaced, superseded and renumbered to read "Ward 21" as so referenced on the attached map.
- **SECTION 2.** In all other respects, Resolution #21-0605 shall remain in full force and effect.
- **SECTION 3**. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 5.15(4)(a), Resolution #21-0749 is amended to read as follows:
  - A. All references to Ward 36 of the 9<sup>th</sup> Aldermanic District shall be replaced, superseded and renumbered to read "Ward 22" as so referenced on the attached map.
- **SECTION 4**. In all other respects, Resolution #21-0749 shall remain in full force and effect.
- **SECTION 5**. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 5.15(4)(a), Resolution #21-1134 is amended to read as follows:
  - B. All references to Ward 37 of the 7<sup>th</sup> Aldermanic District shall be replaced, superseded and renumbered to read "Ward 23" as so referenced on the attached map.
- **SECTION 6**. In all other respects, Resolution #21-1134 shall remain in full force and effect.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED	
	APPROVED	
Justin M. Nickels, Mayor		
This Ordinance was drafted by Macker	nzie Reed-Kadow, City Clerk	
Fiscal Impact:	Minimal; publication of ordinance expense	

Funding Source: 1100-15100-532100
Finance Director Approval: /S.M.A
Approved as to form: /kmm